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Note: 

CoHvener 

Admissions 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

It is hereby notified for the information of all the eligible candidates who have applied in GGM Science 
College for Spot Round via Samarth Portal for admission to left over seats in Botany, Computer 
Applications and Geography, Semester- 1st courses that admission will be done strictly as per the merit list 
attached ( Annexure 2). Selected Candidates are required to attend the Counselling cum document 
verification process in the Conference Hall of GGM Science College as per the Schedule mentioned 
below: 

05/08/2025 

05/08/2025 

Day & Date 

05/08/2025 

Merit Wise Counselling/Document Verification schedule for admission 
in FYUGP Semester 1 under NEP-2020 (session 2025-26) 

(A Constitvent College of Cluster University of Jammu) 
Mobile : +91-9419104522 

e-mail principalggmegmail.com 
-website i ww.ggmsciencecollege.in 

( Tuesday) 

SPOT ROUND 

(Tuesday ) 

( Tuesday) 

Class 12h Merit (Percentage) (Best 
Five) 

ENCE, 

BOTANY 

1905 

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 

GEOGRAPHY 

Reporting 
Time 

to pay the admission fee (through online mode) his/her allotment shall stand cancelled. 

9:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

Principal 
GGM Sience College Jammu 

Candidates are advised to report at the venue 30 minutes prior to scheduled reporting time. 
Counselling/Document Verification shall be done strictly as per merit. 
Candidates are required to bring Original documents along with photocopies of documents (see 
Annexure I) and two passport size photographs. 
If the candidate fails to appear in the physical document verification as per counselling schedule or fail 

The candidates from Arts background selected in BSe. Geography Program are hereby informed 
that no subject from arts stream is available as Minor Subject 
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ANNEXURE-1 

DOCUMENTS REOUIRED FOR ADMISSION IN ." SEMESTER (SESSION 2025-26) 

Documents required to be attached along with the admission/ CUET-Allotment form are: 
1. Two Passport size Photographs 

Student has to Download and take printout of the Application/CUET-Allotment form from their Login on 
https:/ikadmission.samarth.ac.inindex.php/site/login, 

2. One self-attested photocopy each of 10th and 12th marks sheet certificate. 
3. One self-attested Photocopy of CUET marks card. 

oENCE, 

4. Self attested photo Copy of Category Certificate, if applicable SCIST/OSC/EWS/RBAPSP (Competent 
authority for issuing of Certificate is Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tehsildar). 

5. Self attested photo Copy of achievement Certificates NSS-BSGINCC/SPORTS/ECA (if any), if 
applicable 

1905 

6. Proof of fathers occupation in case of Not a Domicile of J&K (for Central Govt. Employee/PSU) 
7. Copy of Defense Personnel Certificate, if applicable (Competent authority for issuing of Certificate is 

authorized Officer of Zila Sainik Board/Commanding Officer of the Unit where serving or served) 
8. Single Girl Category certificate if applicable (Ration Card on account of proof for having single girl child, 

First Class Magistrate Affidavit) 
9. Kashmiri Migrant Category certificate if applicable( Certificate from the Relief Commissioner). 
10. Self attested photo Copy Physical Challenged Category Certificate Candidates suffering a degree of 

disability of 40% and above and visually impaired candidates are eligible for admission under the Person 
with Disabilities (PwBD) category. Certificate of an orthopedically handicapped or visually impaired shall 
be considered only if it is issued by the Head of the Department of Orthopedics or that of Ophthalmology 
of a Government Medical College/District Hospita!. 

12. One self-attested Photo Copy of Domicile/State Subject, if applicable. 

Note: 

11. Character/Conduct Certificate (original and one self attested photocopy). Character certificate should not 
be more than six months older. In case of students who had gap in academic career they can get the 
character certificate from SHO/Sarpanch/Ist class Magistrate or any Gazetted oficer. 

13. Provisional Certificate in original along with one photocopy (For J&K Board). 
14. Undertaking, for students having gap in academic career. 

" Eligibility certificate. 

15. However. the students who have passed their qualifying examination from the Institution other than the 
J&K State Board of School Education shall have to submit the following Documents in addition to the 
above. 
. Transfer Certificate and Migration certificate in original from the University/Board/Institution from 

which the student has passed the qualifying examination. 

Candidutes are required to bring al original docunents for verification at tie rime of adnission 
No "Under Process Cerlificate" shall be entertained under any circunstunees fior Adnission under any Categorv. 
A Candidute, secking Adnission under ny Achievement Category (i.e.. Sports. Cultral & Literarv Activities, 
NCC, NSS, cnd Bhara Scouts und Guides, uchievement certificates received during the period of qualifving 
examination (LAST TWO YEARS will he considered) 



ANNEXURE 2 

S.No o 

1 533300040049\CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

2 |253510358270| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

3 253510432612| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

4 |253510268017\ CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

5 533300040521|CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

Registration_n 

7 533300005479\CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

11 

12 

programme_name 

9 253510180997\ CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

13 

10 253510619446\ CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

253510662202| CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

19 

533300009962|CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

253510455600| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

533300017975| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

253511165021| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

533300019361 CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

533300011969|CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

533300013353| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

253510603972|CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

253510250542|CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

533300021515 CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

MERIT LIST OF BOTANY 

name 

Shagufta azmi 

SANVI SHARMA 

|ANSHUL SHARMA 

MAHAK RAJPUT 

himakshi manhas 

MAVISH MALIK 

MOHD TAHIR 

NIYATI SHARMA 

SHABIR ALI 

JANVI RAJPUT 

deepshikha 

HANEET KOUR 

Mehma Khan 

SAKSHI THAKUR 

SUNEHA VERMA 

|fatherName 

TANISHA SHARMA 

Shoket Ali 

RUPALI RATHORE 

NARESH KUMÁR 

Sanjay kumar 

Mohinder singh 

BALWAN SINGH 

JAVID AHMED 

NANDANI MANHAS SALINDER SINGH CBSE 
SUNIL DUTT 
SHARMA 

MUNSHI 

AYOUB KHAN 

Ranjit Singh 

deepraj 

XIWBOARD XIBEST5 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

SACHIN VERMA 

JKBOSE 

Vikram Mathur 

JKBOSE 

VANSHIKA SHARMA SANJEEV KUMAR JKBOSE 

VIPEN RATHORE 

CBSE 

JKBOSE 

|JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

INDERJEET SINGH JKBOSE 

CBSE 

Mohd lgbal Khan JKBOSE 

PRITTAM SINGH JKBOSE 

CBSE 

|JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

94.2 

94 

92.8 

91.8 

91.6 

90 

89.8 

89.6 

88.4 

87.8 

87.6 

87.6| 

87.6 

86.8 

86.6| 

86.6| 

86.2| 

86 

85.8| 



20 

21 253511376956|CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

22 253510912530\CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

23 533300003048 CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

24 

25 

|S.No. 

1 

26 533300009320|CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

253511130446| CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

10 

11 

12 

13 

533300041544| CLUJ: BSc in Botany 

253510606710| CLUJ: BSC in Botany 

Registration_n 
programme_name 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
533300005185|Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
253511362223 |Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
533300034460 Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
533300039990|Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 

533300012352 |Applications 
CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 

253510592544|Applications 
CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 

533300019592 Applications 

Merit List of Computer Application 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
253510337140|Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
253511140507 |Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 

|253510689856\Applications 
CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 

533300036866|Appiications 
533300008465 Applications 

SARGAM SHARMA 

CLUJ: Bachelor ofComputer 
253510251959 Applications 

SUHANI PAWAR 

VANSH MANMAR 

Saksham Jamwal 

SAMRIDHI SHARMA 

HANSIKA PATYAL 

Preety Devi 

name 

Burhan Raja 

VISHAL SHARMA 

|Aryan Sharma 

Harsh khajuria 

DRISHTI SHARMA 

SNEHA SHARMA 

Simky Singh 

|ADITYA KUMAR 

PAWAN THAKUR 

MAHI 

|suraj singh 
Pawana devi 

BALDEV RAJ 

DEEPAK JAMWAL 

RAJESH SINGH 

MANOHAR LAL 

Roshan Singh 

JYOTI SHARMA 

NARAYAN DEV 

PATYAL 

fatherName 

Jaffar Sharief 

|Ashok kumar 

Mohan Lal 

Sharma 

INDERJEET SINGHJKBOSE 

Shiv khajuria 

KUMAR 

gurmeet singh 

JKBOSE 

Bhagwan Dass 

PYARA LAL 
THAKUR 

CBSE 

LOKESH KUMAR 

|JKBOSE 

CBSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

RAJESH SHARMA JKBOSE 
MOHINDER 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

XIIBOARD XIIBEST5 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

ABHIRAM SINGH JKBOSE 
Madan lal JKBOSE 

MANGHER SINGH CBSE 

85.6| 

85.4 

85.4 

95.4 

94.4 

91 

84.8 

92.4 

92.4 

92.2 

90.8 

89.4 

85.6| 

89.2 

89.2 

87.4 

86.6 

85 

86.2 

85 



14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

S.No 

2 

3 

JCLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
253510742769 Applications 

7 

8 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
533300003048|Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 

253511148485|Applications 

11 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
253510169304|Applications 

Registration_n 

CLOJ: Bachelor of Computer 
533300019771|Applications 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
253511426105|Applications 

1 253510533922| CLUJ: BSC in Geography 

CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer 
533300041544 Applications 

programme_name 

4 253510664801 CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

533300012814|CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

5 253510163995| CLUJ: BSC in Geography 

| 253510019073| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

6 533300040521| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

533300024853|CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

253510592544 CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

9 533300037760|CLUJ: BSC in Geography 

10 253510749985|CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

Merit List of Geography 

533300000620|CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

12 253511044256| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

13 253510656821| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

14 533300023327| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

DANESHWAR SINGH AJEET SINGH 

15 533300011699| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

Saksham Jamwal 

RAKSHIT SHARMA 

OJAS BILLAWRIA 

Manthan malager 

DHRUB RAJ 

name 

|SMIKSHA 
CHOUDHARY 

|SAMRIDHI SHARMA JYOTI SHARMA 

|VAIBHAV 

CHOUDHARY 

NAVEED RAZAQ 

SHIVANI 

ADARSH GUPTA 

|himakshi manhas 

|Janit singh rana 

SNEHA SHARMA 

Roshan Singh 
|RAVI KUMAR 
SHARMA 

|Irtiqa 

MUSKAN 

DIKSHAT SHARMA 

|sh. Surinder 

Tanvi Balowria 

|kumar 

ARUN SINGH 

Deepak Billawria JKBOSE 

Romesh Kumar 

fatherName 

YASH PAUL 

BEHARI LAL 

MOHD RAZAQ 
BALWINDER 

KUMAR 

PRIYANSHU SHARMA HARBANS LAL 

Pawan Gupta 

BALWAN SINGH 

TANIKSHA KOTWAL Devinder Singh 

Jagjeet singh 
|MOHINDER 
KUMAR 

BISHAN LAL 

JKBOSE 

NARESH KUMAR 

CBSE 

|Surjeet singh 

|JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

CBSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

CBSE 

CBSE 

XIIBOARD XIIBEST5 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

Manzoor Ahmed JKBOSE 

CBSE 

CBSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

CBSE 

85.8 

SURINDER SINGHJKBOSE 

85.4 

85.4 

85.2 

85.2 

85.2 

85 

95.4 

94.4 

94.2 

92.2 

91.8 

91.6 

91.4| 

91 

89.8 

89.6 

89.6 

89.2 

88.8| 

88.2 

88.2 



16 253511052210]CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

253510299773| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

253510578088| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

533300011969|CLUJ: BSC in Geography 

253510251959 CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

253510020772| CLUJ: BSc in Geography 

RONIK KUMAR 

NISHA DEVI 

MAVISH SHARMA 

Mehma Khan 

DEEPAK JAMWAL 

KHUSHPREET KAUR 

Ram raj 

Yog Rah 

VIKAS SHARMA 

CBSE 

JKBOSE 

JKBOSE 

Mohd lqbal Khan JKBOSE 

MANGHER SINGH CBSE 

|ANOOP SINGH CBSE 

88.2 

86.8 

86.8 

86.6| 

86.2 

86.2 
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