

#### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT.GANDHI MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, CANAL ROAD, JAMMU-180002



Prof. (Dr) Romesh Kumar Gupta

Principal

(A Constituent College of Cluster University of Jammu)

Mobile: +91-9419104522 e-mail: principalgam@gmail.com

website: www.ggmsciencecollege.in

#### **SPOT ROUND**

# Merit Wise Counselling/Document Verification schedule for admission in FYUGP Semester 1st under NEP-2020 (session 2025-26)

It is hereby notified for the information of all the eligible candidates who have applied in GGM Science College for Spot Round via Samarth Portal for admission to left over seats in Botany, Computer Applications and Geography, Semester-1st courses that admission will be done strictly as per the merit list attached (Annexure 2). Selected Candidates are required to attend the Counselling cum document verification process in the Conference Hall of GGM Science College as per the Schedule mentioned below:

S. No.	Day 8	& Date	Class 12 <sup>th</sup> Merit (Percentage) (Best Five)	Reporting Time
1.	05/08/2025	( Tuesday )	BOTANY	9:30 AM
2.	05/08/2025	( Tuesday )	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	10:30 AM
3.	05/08/2025	( Tuesday )	GEOGRAPHY	11:30 AM

Convener Admissions Principal
GGM Science College Jammu

#### Note:

- Candidates are advised to report at the venue 30 minutes prior to scheduled reporting time.
- Counselling/Document Verification shall be done strictly as per merit.
- Candidates are required to bring Original documents along with photocopies of documents (see Annexure I) and two passport size photographs.
- If the candidate fails to appear in the physical document verification as per counselling schedule or fail to pay the admission fee (through online mode) his/her allotment shall stand cancelled.
- The candidates from Arts background selected in BSc. Geography Program are hereby informed that no subject from arts stream is available as Minor Subject



# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT.GANDHI MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, CANAL ROAD, JAMMU-180002



(A Constituent College of Cluster University of Jammu)

Prof. (Dr) Romesh Kumar Gupta Principal Mobile: +91-9419104522 e-mail: principalggm@gmail.com

website: www.ggmsciencecollege.in

#### ANNEXURE-1

## **DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR ADMISSION IN 1ST SEMESTER (SESSION 2025-26)**

Student has to Download and take printout of the Application/CUET-Allotment form from their Login on <a href="https://jkadmission.samarth.ac.in/index.php/site/login">https://jkadmission.samarth.ac.in/index.php/site/login</a>.

Documents required to be attached along with the admission/ CUET-Allotment form are:

- 1. Two Passport size Photographs
- 2. One self-attested photocopy each of 10th and 12th marks sheet certificate.
- 3. One self-attested Photocopy of CUET marks card.
- 4. Self attested photo Copy of Category Certificate, if applicable SC/ST/OSC/EWS/RBA/PSP (Competent authority for issuing of Certificate is Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tehsildar).
- 5. Self attested photo Copy of achievement Certificates NSS-BSG/NCC/SPORTS/ECA (if any), if applicable
- 6. Proof of father's occupation in case of Not a Domicile of J&K (for Central Govt. Employee/PSU)
- 7. Copy of Defense Personnel Certificate, if applicable (Competent authority for issuing of Certificate is authorized Officer of Zila Sainik Board/Commanding Officer of the Unit where serving or served)
- 8. Single Girl Category certificate if applicable (Ration Card on account of proof for having single girl child, First Class Magistrate Affidavit)
- 9. Kashmiri Migrant Category certificate if applicable (Certificate from the Relief Commissioner).
- 10. Self attested photo Copy Physical Challenged Category Certificate Candidates suffering a degree of disability of 40% and above and visually impaired candidates are eligible for admission under the Person with Disabilities (PwBD) category. Certificate of an orthopedically handicapped or visually impaired shall be considered only if it is issued by the Head of the Department of Orthopedics or that of Ophthalmology of a Government Medical College/District Hospital.
- 11. Character/Conduct Certificate (original and one self attested photocopy). Character certificate should not be more than six months older. In case of students who had gap in academic career they can get the character certificate from SHO/Sarpanch/Ist class Magistrate or any Gazetted officer.
- 12. One self-attested Photo Copy of Domicile/State Subject, if applicable.
- 13. Provisional Certificate in original along with one photocopy (For J&K Board).
- 14. Undertaking, for students having gap in academic career.
- 15. However, the students who have passed their qualifying examination from the Institution other than the J&K State Board of School Education shall have to submit the following Documents in addition to the above.
  - Transfer Certificate and Migration certificate in original from the University/Board/Institution from which the student has passed the qualifying examination.
  - Eligibility certificate.

#### Note:

- Candidates are required to bring all original documents for verification at the time of admission
- No "Under Process Certificate" shall be entertained under any circumstances for Admission under any Category.
- A Candidate, seeking Admission under any Achievement Category (i.e., Sports, Cultural & Literary Activities, NCC, NSS, and Bharat Scouts and Guides, achievement certificates received during the period of qualifying examination (LAST TWO YEARS will be considered)

M wi

## **ANNEXURE 2**

# **MERIT LIST OF BOTANY**

	Registration_n					
S.No	o	programme_name	name	fatherName	XIIBOARD	XIIBEST5
1	533300040049	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	Shagufta azmi	Shoket Ali	JKBOSE	94.2
2	253510358270	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SANVI SHARMA	NARESH KUMAR	JKBOSE	94
3	253510432612	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	ANSHUL SHARMA	Sanjay kumar	JKBOSE	92.8
4	253510268017	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	MAHAK RAJPUT	Mohinder singh	JKBOSE	91.8
5	533300040521	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	himakshi manhas	BALWAN SINGH	CBSE	91.6
6	253510662202	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	MAVISH MALIK	JAVID AHMED	JKBOSE	90
7	533300005479	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	MOHD TAHIR	MUNSHI	JKBOSE	89.8
8	533300009962	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	NANDANI MANHAS	SALINDER SINGH	CBSE	89.6
9	253510180997	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	NIYATI SHARMA	SUNIL DUTT SHARMA	JKBOSE	88.4
10	253510619446	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SHABIR ALI	AYOUB KHAN	JKBOSE	87.8
11	253510455600	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	JANVI RAJPUT	Ranjit Singh	JKBOSE	87.6
12	533300017975	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	deepshikha	deepraj	CBSE	87.6
13	253511165021	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	VANSHIKA SHARMA	SANJEEV KUMAR	JKBOSE	87.6
14	533300019361	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	HANEET KOUR	INDERJEET SINGH	JKBOSE	86.8
15	533300011969	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	Mehma Khan	Mohd Iqbal Khan	JKBOSE	86.6
16	533300013353	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SAKSHI THAKUR	PRITTAM SINGH	JKBOSE	86.6
17	253510603972	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SUNEHA VERMA	SACHIN VERMA	CBSE	86.2
18	253510250542	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	TANISHA SHARMA	Vikram Mathur	JKBOSE	86
19	533300021515	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	RUPALI RATHORE	VIPEN RATHORE	JKBOSE	85.8

20	253511130446	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SARGAM SHARMA	BALDEV RAJ	JKBOSE	85.6
21	253511376956	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SUHANI PAWAR	RAJESH SINGH	CBSE	85.6
22	253510912530	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	VANSH MANMAR	MANOHAR LAL	JKBOSE	85.4
23	533300003048	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	Saksham Jamwal	Roshan Singh	CBSE	85.4
24	533300041544	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	SAMRIDHI SHARMA	JYOTI SHARMA	JKBOSE	85
25	253510606710	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	HANSIKA PATYAL	NARAYAN DEV PATYAL	JKBOSE	85
26	533300009320	CLUJ: BSc in Botany	Preety Devi	INDERJEET SINGH	JKBOSE	84.8

**Merit List of Computer Application** 

	Registration_n	T				
S.No.	0	programme_name	name	fatherName	XIIBOARD	XIIBEST5
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer				
1	533300005185	Applications	Burhan Raja	Jaffar Sharief	JKBOSE	95.4
2	253511362223	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	VISHAL SHARMA	Ashok kumar	JKBOSE	94.4
3	533300034460	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	Aryan Sharma	Mohan Lal Sharma	JKBOSE	92.4
4	533300039990	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	Harsh khajuria	Shiv khajuria	JKBOSE	92.4
5	533300012352	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	DRISHTI SHARMA	RAJESH SHARMA	JKBOSE	92.2
6	253510592544	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	SNEHA SHARMA	MOHINDER KUMAR	JKBOSE	91
7	533300019592	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	Simky Singh	gurmeet singh	JKBOSE	90.8
8	253510337140	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	ADITYA KUMAR	Bhagwan Dass	JKBOSE	89.4
9	253511140507	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	PAWAN THAKUR	PYARA LAL THAKUR	JKBOSE	89.2
10	253510689856	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	МАНІ	LOKESH KUMAR	JKBOSE	89.2
11	533300036866	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	suraj singh	ABHIRAM SINGH	JKBOSE	87.4
12	533300008465	Applications	Pawana devi	Madan lal	JKBOSE	86.6
13	253510251959	CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer Applications	DEEPAK JAMWAL	MANGHER SINGH	CBSE	86.2



		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer				
14	253510742769	Applications	DANESHWAR SINGH	AJEET SINGH	JKBOSE	85.8
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer				
15	533300003048		Saksham Jamwal	Roshan Singh	CBSE	85.4
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer		RAVI KUMAR		
16	253511148485	Applications	RAKSHIT SHARMA	SHARMA	JKBOSE	85.4
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer				
17	253510169304	Applications	OJAS BILLAWRIA	Deepak Billawria	JKBOSE	85.2
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer		sh. Surinder		
18	533300019771	Applications	Manthan malager	kumar	JKBOSE	85.2
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer				
19	253511426105	Applications	DHRUB RAJ	Romesh Kumar	JKBOSE	85.2
		CLUJ: Bachelor of Computer				
20	533300041544	Applications	SAMRIDHI SHARMA	JYOTI SHARMA	JKBOSE	85

**Merit List of Geography** 

	Registration_n					
S.No	О	programme_name	name	fatherName	XIIBOARD	XIIBEST5
			SMIKSHA			
1	253510533922	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	CHOUDHARY	YASH PAUL	JKBOSE	95.4
			VAIBHAV			
2	533300012814	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	CHOUDHARY	BEHARI LAL	CBSE	94.4
3	253510019073	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	NAVEED RAZAQ	MOHD RAZAQ	JKBOSE	94.2
4	253510664801	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	SHIVANI	BALWINDER KUMAR	JKBOSE	92.2
5	253510163995	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	ADARSH GUPTA	Pawan Gupta	CBSE	91.8
6	533300040521	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	himakshi manhas	BALWAN SINGH	CBSE	91.6
7	533300024853	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	Janit singh rana	Jagjeet singh	JKBOSE	91.4
8	253510592544	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	SNEHA SHARMA	KUMAR	JKBOSE	91
9	533300037760	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	PRIYANSHU SHARMA	HARBANS LAL	CBSE	89.8
10	253510749985	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	TAN‡KSHA KOTWAL	Devinder Singh	CBSE	89.6
11	533300000620	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	Irtiqa	Manzoor Ahmed	JKBOSE	89.6
12	253511044256	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	MUSKAN	BISHAN LAL	JKBOSE	89.2
13	253510656821	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	DIKSHAT SHARMA	NARESH KUMAR	JKBOSE	88.8
14	533300023327	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	Tanvi Balowria	Surjeet singh	CBSE	88.2
15	533300011699	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	ARUN SINGH	SURINDER SINGH	JKBOSE	88.2



16	253511052210	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	RONIK KUMAR	Ram raj	CBSE	88.2
17	253510299773	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	NISHA DEVI	Yog Rah	JKBOSE	86.8
18	253510578088	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	MAVISH SHARMA	VIKAS SHARMA	JKBOSE	86.8
19		CLUJ: BSc in Geography	Mehma Khan	Mohd Igbal Khan	JKBOSE	86.6
20		CLUJ: BSc in Geography	DEEPAK JAMWAL	MANGHER SINGH	CBSE	86.2
		5 , ,				
21	253510020772	CLUJ: BSc in Geography	KHUSHPREET KAUR	ANOOP SINGH	CBSE	86.2



